

SIERRA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION RESOLUTION 110-165

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING FY 24 PRELIMINARY BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Sierra County Board of Commissioners met upon notice of a regular meeting, duly published, at the Sierra County Administrative Offices, 1712 N. Date Street, Truth or Consequences, New Mexico 87901, on May 19, 2023; and,

WHEREAS, the Governing Body in and for the County of Sierra, State of New Mexico has developed a Preliminary Budget for FY 24; and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sierra County, hereby adopts the Preliminary Budget attached hereto, and respectfully requests approval from the Local Government Division of the Department of Finance Administration.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED on this 16th day of May 2023.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF SIERRA COUNTY

7 Da Travis Day, Chair James Vice Chair

Hank Hopkins, Commissioner

Attest:

Shell K. Trijillo Shelly K. Trijillo Sierra County Clerk 5

